Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Teesta Barrage Project

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division

Maynaguri, Jalpaiguri

Memo. 308 Date- 21.12.2016

1st Corrigendum of N.I.T No – WBIW/01/SDO/TISD II OF 2016-17

The above NIT circulated vides this office memo no. 302, dated:-15/12/16

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following modification has been made in

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following modification has been made in the above N.I.T.

SI No	Estimated Cost (Value of work put to tender) (Rs.)		Earnest money (2% of the estimated cost put to tender) (Rs)	
	Revised	In Place Off	Revised	In Place Off
3	2,90,811.00	2,99,535.00	5,816.00	5,991.00

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

sd/- (B.Roy) Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division Maynaguri, Jalpaiguri

Memo. 308/1(19) Dated: 21.12.2016

Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide circulation by display though his office notice board to the:

- 1) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri.
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- 3) District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 4) Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri.
- 5) District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 6) Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.III, Karnajora, Raiganj.
- 7) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 8) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 9) Additional Executive Officer, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parisad.
- 10) Block Development Officer, Maynaguri.
- 11) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri.
- 12) Post Master, Maynaguri Post Office.
- 13) Station Master, New Maynaguri station (N.F Railway).
- 14) Branch Manager, The State Bank Of India, Maynaguri.
- 15-16) Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub Division. I/III
- 17) Head Estimator, Teesta Barrage Circle.
- 18) Div. Accounts Officer (Gr-II) of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 19) Secretary, Contractors' Association, Jalpaiguri.

Sd/- (B.Roy) Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division